
AGRICULTURE 129 

QUANTITIES AND VALUES OF ARTICLES IMPORTED INTO GREAT 
BRITAIN— Continued. 

Articles and Countries from whence Imported. 

Horns and Hoofs, Tons (2,000 lbs.). 

Quantity. 

Australasia 
British East Indies 
Other British Possessions.. 
United States 
France.. . 
Germany 
Holland 
Belgium 
Argentine Republic 
Other Foreign Countries.. 

Total. 

Taliow and Stearine, Lbs. 

Canada 
British East Indies 
Australasia— 

South Australia 
Victoria 
New South Wales 
Queensland 
New Zealand 

Other British Possessions. 
United States 
Germany 
Holland 
Belgium 
France 
China 
Uruguay 
Argentine Republic 
Other Foreign Countries . 

Total 

Bristles, Lbs. 

British East Indies 
Hong Kong 
Other British Possessions.. 
United States 
Russia 
Germany 
Holland 
Belgium 
France 
China 
Other Foreign Countries . 

Total 

C mada 
Cape of Good Hope. 
Natal 
Bombay 
Bengal 

9 

Wool, Lbs. 

932 
2,964 

•165 
286 

6,515 
496 
343 
200 
430 
519 

6,990 

2,526,160 
3S0.688 

399,728 
23,366,048 
48,890,128 
23,005,024 
40,535,936 

829,024 
63,910,336 
3,118,304 
2,321,760 
4,980,864 
6,167,056 

673,232 
2,377,760 

19,966,128 
466,816 

243,934,992 

355,918 
259,445 

250 
15,322 

651,763 
578,582 
467,340 
56,587 

240,387 
,095,244 

14,318 

3,735,156 

58,470 
28,639,525 
3,579,844 

28,041,477 
2,288,384 


